
Race:1
300y/274m

20:00
 Grade  
S1-S10

Derry

RACE 1

Act 302y

TRACK LOTTO STANDS AT £975.00
LOTTO TICKETS £1.00 EACH.
18 DOGS AT £20.00 EACH FOR SPRINT COMPETITION FOR DOGS THAT HAVE NOT BETTERED 16.80 AT 
DERRY  WINNER £500.00 IF ENTRIES FILL.

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[17.43]
TR: Owner[17.43-DRY] 3 0 00Mr. Lewis  Lyons (Co. Antrim) Mdkbd.D.(Bockos Jon Jo-Havana Honey Bee).Apr'24LUKAS STORM

Jan 12'26 77 300R    S1 T4 0.00 4th 3.25L Blk 1 17.50 Sand 3/1 DRY Catunda Theo 17.73
Nov 24'25 76 300R    S1 T5 0.00 5th 19.00L/h BBlk 1 17.02 Sand 2/1 DRY Thats Deadly Sir 18.36
Nov 13'25 78 300T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.43 Sand DRY *17.43
Aug 9'25 80 325R    ON3 T2 0.00 35 4th dnf DNF,Stop 18.11 Sand 6/1 LFD Super Trend

Blue

[17.25]
TR: Owner[17.25-DRY] 0 0 00Mr. Oliver  Canavan (BT45 8DN) Mbe.B.(King Sheeran-Skirk Newbie).Sep'24OLWINN SHEERAN

Jan 8'26 62 300T    T5 0.00 1st 3L 17.40 -.15 Slow DRY Olwinn Jackson *17.25
Dec 1'25 64 500T    T2 0.00 2nd 7.5L 28.65 Sand DRY Olwinn Tank 29.17
Nov 29'25 63 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L 16.92 Sand DRY Old Fort Jingo 17.34
Nov 15'25 63 300T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L 17.47 Sand DRY Olwinn Jackson *17.47

White

[17.20]
TR: Owner[17.20-DRY] 7 0 15Mr. Colm Sweeney (Co. Donegal.) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Skirk Illusion).Oct'23MEXICANO

Dec 15'25 74 300R    S1 T5 0.00 2nd 3.5L 17.02 Sand 5/2 DRY Shadowline 17.26
Dec 1'25 75 300R    S1 T1 0.00 6th 9.5L W 17.34 Sand 5/2 DRY Dernmore Blue 18.00
Nov 10'25 74 300R    SS0 T4 0.00 2nd 1L Crd 17.42 Sand 1/1F DRY Dernmore Blue 17.49
Oct 20'25 76 300R    SS0 T3 0.00 3rd 5.5L Imp 17.34 Sand 2/1 DRY Itsdowntoyou 17.72

Black

TR: Owner 6 0 30Mr. John McQuillan (Ballymena BT44 9DW) Ibew.D.(Tommy Shelby-Doghouse Dreamer).Jul'23PEAKY PHANTOM
Dec 19'25 63 335R    SS0 T1 0.00 4th 4.75L/sh 18.42+.15 Fast DBP Tullys Bono 18.91
Dec 12'25 63 335R    S6 T4 7.00 3rd 7.50L LckEP,FinWl 18.55+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Tullys Bono 19.22
Nov 8'25 64 335R    S7 T6 7.03 3rd 4.50L EvAw,ClrRn 18.17+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Still Mulligan 18.63
Oct 27'25 64 335T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L 18.98 Sand DBP Rough Gig 19.05

Orange

[18.34]
TR: Owner[18.34-DRY] 2 0 00Miss Leanne J.  Hawthorne/Miss Katelyn  Mbk.D.(Signet Ace-Marinas Prosecco).Jun'24MARINAS MESSI

Jan 12'26 75 300R    S1 T2 0.00 5th 12.00L BBlk 1 17.50 Sand 3/1 DRY Catunda Theo 18.34
Dec 13'25 73 335R    ON2 T2 7.16 5th 9.00L/sh SlAw,Bmp 1 18.70+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Train Magic 19.49
Dec 8'25 75 335T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 18.94 Sand DBP Honest Opinion *18.94
Nov 24'25 76 525T    T1 0.00 1st 1L 30.40 Sand DBP Lynseys Barney *30.40

Stripes

[17.45]
TR: Owner[17.45-DRY] 4 0 00Mr.Damien Patterson (Newry Down) Mbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Burnpark Willow).Jul'23BURNPARK GRANGE

Dec 12'25 64 335R    S6 T3 6.95 5th 9.50L/dis FcdCk,RnOn 18.55+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Tullys Bono
Dec 5'25 65 400R    S8 T4 7.54 24 5th 11.50L ChlRu,FcdCk 22.17 Sand DLK Noisy Neighbours 22.97
Dec 1'25 66 300R    S1 T3 0.00 5th 7.5L 17.34 Sand 3/1 DRY Dernmore Blue 17.86
Nov 15'25 66 335R    ON2 T2 7.20 5th 15.00L LckEP,NvSh 18.23+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Da Little One 19.43

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
300y/274m

20:10
 Grade  

SS0-
S10

Derry

RACE 2

1ST £90.00  2ND  £15.00 ENTRY FEE £15.00
Act 302y

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

TR: Owner 0 0 00Ms. Naomi  Baxter (Strabane) Mbe.B.(Pestana-Sunline).Feb'24ROANNA MOLLY
Jan 12'26 55 500T    T4 0.00 2nd 2.5L 28.97 Sand DRY Mister Dipper 29.14
Dec 20'25 58 325T    T4 0.00 1st 1.5L 18.25 Sand LFD Roanna Tiger *18.25

Blue

[17.33]
TR: Owner[17.33-DRY] 11 1 51Mr. Paul  Moss/Mr. Niall  Brennan (Co. Tyro Wbd.D.(Mustang Jet-Catunda Cleo).Oct'23CATUNDA THEO TPW €325

Jan 12'26 67 300R    S1 T5 0.00 1st 2L Crd 1 17.50 Sand 4/5F DRY Townsend Daisy *17.50
Dec 19'25 70 335R    S8 T6 0.00 3rd 3L 18.68+.15 Fast DBP Westwind Gail 19.04
Dec 15'25 72 300R    S1 T6 0.00 3rd 4.5L 17.02 Sand 2/1 DRY Shadowline 17.33
Dec 5'25 73 400R    S8 T1 7.62 33 2nd 6.75L VSlaw,ClrRn 22.17 Sand DLK Noisy Neighbours 22.64

White

[17.22]
TR: Owner[17.22-DRY] 5 0 22Mr. Oliver  Canavan (BT45 8DN) Wbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Olwinn Me).Aug'24OLWINN WIN TPW €30

Jan 12'26 60 300R    S1 T4 0.00 2nd 1L Blk 1 17.68 Sand 6/4 DRY Townsend Cindy 17.75
Dec 15'25 60 300R    S1 T5 0.00 5th 7.25L 16.89 Sand 2/1 DRY Ghetto Horizon 17.40
Nov 24'25 60 300R    S1 T6 0.00 2nd 0.5L 17.19 Sand 4/6F DRY Mulroy Torpedo 17.22
Nov 10'25 59 300T    T5 0.00 1st 3.75L 17.24 Sand DRY Olwinn Reject *17.24

Black

[17.43]Late-Oakfield Pearl

TR: Owner[17.43-DRY] 8 0 03Mr. John  McDaid (Derry.) Ibk.B.(Skywalker Canny-Oakfield Dancer).Jun'23TWEETS ESMAE TPW €120

Dec 15'25 67 500R    A1 T3 0.00 2nd 6.75L 28.20 Sand 5/2 DRY Olwinn Tank 28.67
Dec 8'25 66 500T    T2 0.00 1st 7L 28.81 Sand DRY Badboy Rossa *28.81
Sep 27'25 67 325R    S4 T4 0.00 44 2nd 4.00L EvAw,FinWl 17.66 Sand 4/1 LFD Fridays Anton 17.94
Sep 20'25 68 325R    S4 T5 0.00 66 6th 7.50L SlAw,Ck 1 17.74 Sand 5/2 LFD Do It Sal 18.26

Orange

[17.30]
TR: Shaun Eastwood (NI)[17.30-DRY] 2 1 00Miss Toni  Graham/Miss Nicole  McGaviga Mbk.B.(Blame The Game-Stella Can Wait).Mar'23WHITEHILLS GIFT

Dec 8'25 61 300R    S1 T6 0.00 1st 1.5L 17.30 Sand 3/1 DRY Greedy Belly *17.30
Dec 1'25 62 300R    S1 T3 0.00 6th 13.50L BBlk 1 16.91 Sand 4/1 DRY Titanic Brads 17.85
Nov 22'25 62 325T    T4 0.00 11 1st 0.75L M 18.44 -.10 Slow LFD Playdate Jasper *18.34
Nov 15'25 60 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L 17.35 Sand DRY Playdate Jasper 17.42

Stripes

[17.02]Late-Lav Jarrug

TR: Owner[17.02-DRY] 13 2 21Miss Leanne J.  Hawthorne/Miss Katelyn  Wbk.D.(Our Surprise-Strideaway Kitty).Nov'23THATS DEADLY SIR TPW €30

Jan 12'26 70 300R    S1 T6 0.00 4th 1L/sh/sh Blk 1 17.68 Sand 6/4 DRY Townsend Cindy 17.77
Dec 13'25 70 335R    S5 T6 7.03 6th 12.50L/h LckEP,NvSh 18.19+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Klassical Rog 19.22
Nov 24'25 71 300R    S1 T4 0.00 1st 4.5L 17.02 Sand 4/1 DRY Dernmore Blue *17.02
Nov 10'25 71 300R    SS0 T3 0.00 3rd 1.5L Crd 17.42 Sand 5/2 DRY Dernmore Blue 17.52

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
300y/274m

20:20
 Grade  

SS0-
S10

Derry

RACE 3

1ST £90.00  2ND  £15.00
Act 302y

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[17.20]
TR: Owner[17.20-DRY] 9 1 41Mr. Johnny  Scott (Co. Tyrone.) Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Mylane Denise).Apr'24MYLANE REX TPW €350

Jan 12'26 71 300R    S1 T6 0.00 3rd 9.5L 17.00 Sand 5/2 DRY Roanna Justin 17.66
Dec 20'25 72 525R    A4 T6 2.75 5665 5th 6.00L/nk LckEP,Bmp 4 29.49 Sand 7/1 LFD Drumdoit Clover 29.93
Nov 29'25 70 325R    S5 T4 0.00 32 1st 1L DH,Imp 17.85+.10 Fast 4/1 LFD Monbeg Jacob *17.95
Sep 19'25 71 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L M 29.40 Sand CRK Lightfoot Girly *29.40

Blue

[17.15]
TR: Owner[17.15-DRY] 16 2 44Miss Leanne J.  Hawthorne/Miss Katelyn  Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Got The Charm).Jul'23AIDHM PHROINSIAS TPW €195

Jan 12'26 69 300R    S0 T3 0.00 5th 8.50L 17.17 Sand 6/1 DRY Dakota Star 17.76
Nov 24'25 69 300R    S1 T1 0.00 1st 0.75L 17.15 Sand 4/1 DRY Mineolatazmanian *17.15
Nov 10'25 68 300R    S1 T2 0.00 4th 2.25L 17.04 Sand 6/1 DRY Rozys Wild 17.20
Aug 2'25 68 335R    SS0 T2 6.77 1st 4.5L Ld 1,drclr 18.21+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Mottee Grace *18.36

White

[17.01]
TR: Owner[17.01-DRY] 6 3 01Mr. Thomas  Mullan (Co. Derry.) Ibk.B.(Serene Ace-Likely Gift).Sep'23LUMINOUS NELLY

Dec 15'25 54 300R    S1 T2 0.00 2nd 4.75L 16.89 Sand 3/1 DRY Ghetto Horizon 17.22
Nov 3'25 54 300R    S1 T2 0.00 6th 9.50L Crd 17.48 -.20 Slow 3/1 DRY Mineolatazmanian 17.94
Sep 25'25 53 300T    T1 0.00 Solo 17.10 Sand DRY *17.10
Jul 28'25 53 300R    S3 T4 0.00 1st 1L 17.01 Sand 3/1 DRY Skywalker Tina *17.01

Black

[17.16]
TR: Owner[16.73-WFD] 4 0 02Mr. Martin Healy (Derry) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Gifted Girl).Aug'23SPARTA GIFTED

Dec 8'25 60 300R    SS0 T2 0.00 2nd 3.75L 16.95 Sand 5/2 DRY Still Mulligan 17.21
Nov 29'25 59 325R    S6 T3 0.00 46 5th 7.50L/sh MsdBk,W 1 17.67+.10 Fast 5/1 LFD Yahoo Gavin 18.30
Nov 22'25 60 300T    T3 0.00 1st 0.5L 17.16 Sand DRY Monroe Max *17.16
Aug 3'25 63 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L StbTp 18.59 Sand LFD Nomore Liberties 18.73

Orange

[17.16]
TR: Owner[17.16-DRY] 20 2 42Mr.Seamus McCloskey (Co.Derry) Wbk.D.(Magical Bale-Mineola Renegade).Jun'23MINEOLATAZMANIAN TPW €280

Jan 15'26 78 300T    T4 0.00 Solo 17.23 Sand DRY *17.23
Nov 24'25 78 300R    S1 T6 0.00 2nd 0.75L 17.15 Sand 3/1 DRY Aidhm Phroinsias 17.20
Nov 10'25 77 300R    S1 T5 0.00 3rd 1.75L 17.04 Sand 5/1 DRY Rozys Wild 17.16
Sep 6'25 80 325T    T1 0.00 11 1st 10L M-W 17.90 Sand LFD Mineola Mini *17.90

Stripes

[16.95]
TR: Owner[16.95-DRY] 12 0 42Mr. James  Hasson (Derry BT48 6NJ.) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Champhers Belle).Jul'23CAISLEAN CHAMP TPW €295

Dec 18'25 74 400T    T1 7.28 1st 4.5L 21.77 Sand DLK Country Hunter *21.77
Nov 3'25 75 500R    A5 T3 0.00 4th 6L 28.57 -.40 Slow 5/2 DRY Meet More Often 28.59
Oct 27'25 75 500R    A4 T3 0.00 2nd 1.75L 28.17 Sand 3/1 DRY Meet More Often 28.29
Sep 22'25 74 300T    T1 0.00 1st 1.5L 16.95 Sand DRY Generous Who *16.95

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
500y/457m

20:30
 Grade  
A1-A10

Derry

RACE 4

1ST £90.00  2ND  £15.00 ENTRY FEE £15.00
Act 505.7y

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

TR: Owner 9 2 11Mr. Michael Farrell (Strabane BT82 9RB.) Ibk.D.(Iconic Rory-Painters Cabbage).Jan'24PAINTERS RORY TPW €395

Jan 12'26 70 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.75L 17.23 Sand DRY Away Bono 17.28
Dec 19'25 69 325R    S5 T1 0.00 44 4th 5.00L/hd LckEP,EvCh 17.98 Sand 4/1 LFD Do It Bluff 18.34
Oct 19'25 70 525R    A5 T2 2.79 3322 2nd 1.00L EvAw,FinWl 29.71 Sand 11/4 LFD Church St Fire 29.78
Jul 19'25 69 525R    A6 T2 2.64 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,HldOn 29.54 Sand LFD Knockavilla Jet *29.54

Blue

TR: Owner 8 1 23Mr. Sean  Maxwell (LIfford) Ibd.B.(Mustang Jet-Meenagh Melody).Jun'24MEENAGH MALAGA TPW €210

Dec 12'25 61 525R    A5 T3 2.79 4222 2nd 4.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.25+.20 Fast10/3 LFD Drumdoit Ali 29.73
Dec 6'25 61 325R    S5 T2 0.00 45 5th 3.50L R-M,Crd 1 17.82 Sand 4/1 LFD Monbeg Jacob 18.06
Nov 29'25 61 325R    S5 T2 0.00 33 3rd 3.00L/sh R-M,ClrRn 17.65+.10 Fast 4/1 LFD Galliagh Johnny 17.97
Nov 8'25 61 525R    A6 T2 2.75 2211 3rd 1.75L EP,FdRi 29.54 Sand 5/2 LFD Thriller 29.66

White

TR: Owner 12 2 10Miss Kim  McKinney (Co. Donegal F92 YN3 Wbk.D.(Magical Bale-Roseville Liz).Mar'23ROSEVILLE MAGIC TPW €495

Dec 8'25 70 300R    SS0 T5 0.00 6th 11.00L 16.95 Sand 4/1 DRY Still Mulligan 17.72
Nov 10'25 72 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 9.75L 16.57 Sand DRY Minstrel Rocket 17.25
Oct 12'25 66 525R    A6 T5 2.82 6666 5th 8.75L LckEP,W 29.68 Sand 11/2 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.29
Jun 29'25 70 525R    A7 T5 2.79 1111 1st 8.75L FAw,ALd 29.30+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Aghaderry Odhran *29.50

Black

[28.55]
TR: Owner[28.55-DRY] 28 6 15Mr. Aiden  Cullen (Co. Tyrone BT71 7AS) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Wanted Magic).Feb'23COOLADERRA MAGIC TPW €1,145

Dec 15'25 65 500R    A1 T6 0.00 4th 21.25L BlkRi,ImpRi 28.20 Sand 1/1F DRY Olwinn Tank 29.69
Dec 8'25 64 500R    A1 T5 0.00 4th hd/sh 28.52 Sand 6/4F DRY Drumcrow Lemon 28.55
Dec 6'25 65 525R    A5 T4 16.88 2nd 3.00L ChlBS,RnOn 29.58+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Blackstone Fifi 29.99
Aug 9'25 68 525R    A4 T2 16.68 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 29.39+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Galliagh Skyline *29.59

Orange

TR: Owner 4 0 01Mr Robert Hamilton (Newtownards) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Dingys Diva).Nov'23BALLYCULLEN LES TPW €55

Jan 12'26 61 300R    S1 T4 0.00 5th 12.25L Ck 1 17.00 Sand 2/1 DRY Roanna Justin 17.86
Aug 9'25 61 325T    T2 0.00 11 1st 12L 17.85 Sand LFD Bobbers Jimbo *17.85
May 2'25 60 400R    S5 T2 7.25 22 2nd 2L Chl1/2,ChlRi 21.52 Sand DLK Moss Fairbanks 21.66
Feb 27'25 60 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L 29.88 Sand DLK Dakota Star *29.88

Stripes

[28.89]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[28.89-DRY] 17 4 21Mr. Anthony W.  Dean (Little Burstead) Wbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Kishlawn Shakira).Jun'23FALSE RUMOUR TPW €20

Dec 20'25 67 525R    A4 T6 0.00 4th 7L/sh 29.06+.20 Fast DBP Kilmore Bullet 29.76
Dec 13'25 67 525R    A2 T6 2.79 5555 5th 9.75L/nk W,RnOn 29.25 -.20 Slow 10/1 LFD Klassy Shoe 29.75
Nov 29'25 66 550R    AA0 T5 18.82 6th 10.50L/s BBlk 1,RnOn 30.96+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Glory Dasher 31.90
Nov 15'25 65 550R    A4 T5 18.26 1st 3L Blk 1,FinWl 30.75+.20 Fast 6/4 DBP False Statement *30.95

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
500y/457m

20:40
 Grade  
A1-A10

Derry

RACE 5

1ST £90.00  2ND  £15.00 ENTRY FEE £15.00
Act 505.7y

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[28.22]
TR: Owner[28.22-DRY] 17 2 36Michael Farrell (Strabane Tyrone) Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Wolfofallstreets).Apr'23AWAY BONO TPW €1,080

Jan 12'26 70 300T    T6 0.00 1st 0.75L 17.23 Sand DRY Painters Rory *17.23
Dec 19'25 71 325R    S3 T6 0.00 22 1st nk W,LdNrL 17.71 Sand 3/1 LFD Fridays Cuba *17.71
Dec 15'25 71 500R    A1 T4 0.00 2nd 2.5L 28.05 Sand 6/4J DRY Ballyquin Tilly 28.22
Dec 6'25 71 400R    S2 T3 7.52 44 5th 7.75L/sh MvdOff1,Blk 21.50 Sand DLK Pharis Syd 22.05

Blue

TR: Owner 27 6 56Duffys-Bar-Syndicate (Killimor Ballinasloe) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Notimetotalk).Sep'22RYLANE MASTER TPW €3,580

Dec 12'25 67 525R    A5 T2 3.40 4433 4th 8.0L/nk EvAw,ClrRn 29.08 Sand 3/1 GLY Drombeg Milo 29.66
Dec 5'25 68 525R    A5 T2 3.48 3333 3rd 7L FcdCk1,A 3rd 29.43 Sand 5/2 GLY Drombeg Milo 29.92
Nov 28'25 67 300T    T6 0.00 1st 0.5L Mid 17.16 Sand CMLCourtlough Tipp *17.16
Nov 18'25 67 330T    T6 0.00 2nd 6L 18.65 Sand THR Port West Maui 19.07

White

[28.38]
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[28.38-DRY] 21 2 15Miss Laoise  Gollogly (Co. Armagh BT60 3 Wbk.B.(Malachi-Princess Pizza).Nov'22LAOISES PET TPW €140

Dec 20'25 58 575R    AA0 T6 0.00 5th 10.5L/sh 31.94+.20 Fast DBP Leathems Nando 32.88
Dec 13'25 57 550R    AA0 T6 18.51 2nd 8.00L LckEP,FinWl 30.34+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Tell On Talulla 31.10
Dec 6'25 57 525R    A3 T5 17.41 5th 7.50L/hd Bmp 1,NvSh 29.31+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Congress Bono 30.04
Aug 2'25 57 525R    AA0 T6 16.84 1st 2L Bmp 1,FinWl 28.84+.20 Fast 6/1 DBP State Legend *29.04

Black

[28.17]
TR: Owner[28.17-DRY] 16 2 13Mr. Ciaran  McLaughlin (Co. Derry BT48 8H Wbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Greenfield Lark).Dec'23GALLIAGH MONKO TPW €150

Jan 12'26 64 500R    A1 T6 0.00 2nd 1.25L Blk 1 28.54 Sand 1/1J DRY Gortin Dan 28.63
Dec 15'25 64 500R    A1 T5 0.00 3rd 3.5L 28.05 Sand 5/2 DRY Ballyquin Tilly 28.29
Nov 3'25 65 500R    A1 T6 0.00 1st 4.75L 28.57 -.40 Slow 4/6F DRY Tammy Kay *28.17
May 23'2 66 325R    S7 T4 0.00 11 1st 3.5L EP,FinWl 17.82 Sand 3/1 LFD Skywalker Tina *17.82

Orange

Late-Oldridge Bullet

TR: Owner 7 1 12Mr. Kealan  O'Kane (BT48 9XW.) Ibew.D.(Pestana-Classy But Sassy).Mar'24SNIPERBOULAVOGUE TPW €880

Jan 15'26 74 300T    T2 0.00 1st 5L 17.05 Sand DRY Killmacs Best *17.05
Nov 29'25 74 525R    A3 T5 2.69 4435 5th 5.75L/sh EP,Crd 1 29.83+.20 Fast 5/1 LFD Missbluewood 30.44
Nov 24'25 73 745R    D1 T1 0.00 3rd 10.0L 42.53 Sand 4/1 DRY Tammy Kay 43.23
Sep 12'25 76 525R    A6 T3 3.48 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,FinWl 29.10 Sand 6/4F CRK Lahana Dash *29.10

Stripes

[28.58]Late-Lacken Pixie

TR: Owner[28.58-DRY] 13 2 00Mr. John  McDaid (Derry.) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Lacken Bluebell).Jan'23TWEETS EIMEAR TPW €410

Dec 15'25 59 300R    S1 T3 0.00 6th 18.50L BmpBS 16.89 Sand 3/1 DRY Olwinn Bucko 18.18
Dec 8'25 59 300T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.22 Sand DRY *17.22
Aug 18'25 60 500R    A3 T2 0.00 4th 3.0L/hd 28.26+.10 Fast 4/1 DRY Darraghs Flash 28.58
Jan 18'25 60 525R    A3 T1 2.75 2222 1st 1.75L EP,LdRi 29.28 Sand 9/4 LFD Do It Jella *29.28

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
300y/274m

20:50
 Grade  
S1-S10

Derry

RACE 6

1st £90.00  2nd  £15.00
entry fee £15.00Act 302y

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[17.05]
TR: Owner[17.05-DRY] 18 5 42Mr. Patrick  Gibson/Mr  Paul O'Neill (Co. Ty Wwbk.B.(Ballymac Vic-Avongate Nova).Jun'23BALLYSKEAGH NOVA TPW €165

Dec 20'25 58 325R    S6 T6 0.00 3rd 6.75L W,RnOn 17.51 Sand 8/1 LFD Titanic Brads 17.98
Dec 7'25 59 325R    S6 T5 0.00 55 4th 4.25L SlAw,M 18.19 -.10 Slow 15/2 LFD Do It Bluff 18.39
Oct 20'25 61 300R    SS0 T6 0.00 2nd 1.25L 17.03 Sand 5/2 DRY Bonnet Lily 17.12
Sep 22'25 59 300R    S1 T6 0.00 1st 3.25L 17.05 Sand 3/1 DRY Gortin Dan *17.05

Blue

[16.89]
TR: Owner[16.89-DRY] 11 2 23Mr.Cyril O'Hagan (Lifford Donegal) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Donna Rose).Aug'23GHETTO HORIZON

Jan 12'26 60 500R    A1 T1 0.00 3rd 9.25L BmpBS 28.54 Sand 3/1 DRY Gortin Dan 29.19
Dec 15'25 60 300R    S1 T1 0.00 1st 4.75L 16.89 Sand 6/4F DRY Luminous Nelly *16.89
Dec 8'25 60 300R    S1 T1 0.00 2nd 1.25L 17.12 Sand 5/1 DRY Olwinn Tank 17.21
Oct 6'25 58 500R    A1 T2 0.00 2nd 6L 28.52 Sand 5/2 DRY Text Roisin 28.94

White

[17.25]
TR: Owner[17.25-DRY] 2 1 10Mr. Roy Ruddy (Co. Tyrone.) Ibk.B.(Drumcrow Darwin-Lemon Kerrie).Dec'23DRUMCROW LEMON

Dec 8'25 69 500R    A1 T1 0.00 1st hd 28.52 Sand 2/1 DRY Sniperslievnamon *28.52
Nov 24'25 67 300R    S1 T4 0.00 3rd 1.50L 17.15 Sand 6/4F DRY Aidhm Phroinsias 17.25
Nov 10'25 67 500T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 28.27 Sand DRY Drumcrow Style 28.41
May 6'25 75 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 6.25L 17.13 -.10 Slow DRY Drumcrow Mcelroy 17.47

Black

[16.70]
TR: Owner[16.70-DRY] 28 10 55Mr. Charles Baxter (Broughshane BT42 4L Iwf.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Overtwoher).Mar'22GENEROUS WHO

Dec 15'25 61 300R    S1 T4 0.00 3rd 8.5L 16.89 Sand 6/4J DRY Olwinn Bucko 17.48
Nov 3'25 62 500R    A1 T2 0.00 6th 10.75L/s Blk 1 28.77 -.40 Slow 9/4F DRY Shrewd Stories 29.13
Oct 27'25 62 300R    S0 T4 0.00 2nd sh 17.15 Sand 7/4J DRY Freyas Robyn 17.16
May 19'2 62 300R    S0 T1 0.00 1st 0.75L SlAw 17.07 Sand 4/5F DRY Shesanicelady *17.07

Orange

[17.23]
TR: Owner[17.23-DRY] 18 2 22Mr. Cormac  McHugh (Strabane) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Barntick Emoski).Jul'23DREENAN WILLOW TPW €285

Dec 8'25 55 500R    A1 T6 0.00 5th 2.25L/hd/ 28.52 Sand 2/1 DRY Drumcrow Lemon 28.71
Dec 1'25 57 525R    A1 T5 0.00 4th 17.00L Blk 29.74 Sand DRY Pepsi Drop 30.93
Nov 24'25 55 525R    A1 T6 0.00 5th 4.75L/nk 29.58 Sand 4/1 DRY Shrewd Stories 29.93
Sep 11'25 56 300T    T6 0.00 1st 1.5L 17.25 Sand DRY Dreenan Bella *17.25

Stripes

[17.39]Late-Dellser Dinny

TR: Owner[17.39-DRY] 4 0 01Mr. Kealan  O'Kane (BT48 9XW.) Ibk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Fair Act).Feb'24SNIPERSLIEVNAMON
Dec 20'25 66 525R    A4 T3 2.67 1112 4th 6.00L VQaw,Fd 29.49 Sand 7/1 LFD Drumdoit Clover 29.91
Dec 8'25 66 500R    A1 T3 0.00 2nd hd 28.52 Sand 3/1 DRY Drumcrow Lemon 28.53
Nov 29'25 66 525R    A4 T2 2.75 3355 6th 19.00L EP,ImpRi 29.08+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Smurfing Gamer 30.61
Sep 23'25 66 525T    T2 0.00 Solo RL 29.14 Sand CRK *29.14

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
300y/274m

21:00
 Grade  

SS0-
S10

Derry

RACE 7

1ST £90.00  2ND  £15.00 ENTRY FEE £15.00
Act 302y

TRIALS AS NORMAL THIS WEEK.
PLEASE NOTE NO RACING ON  MONDAY 2ND FEBRUARY DUE TO 
CLONMEL FIXTURES ON THAT DATE.
ENTRIES ARE REQUIRED FOR RACING ON MONDAY 26/1/26

Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

[17.16]
TR: Owner[17.16-DRY] 20 8 54Mr. Aiden  Cullen (Co. Tyrone BT71 7AS) Wbd.B.(Pestana-Champagne Star).Jul'23CHAMPAGNE JET

Dec 20'25 57 525R    A4 T5 0.00 3rd 6L/sh 29.06+.20 Fast DBP Kilmore Bullet 29.69
Dec 15'25 57 500R    A3 T5 0.00 1st sh 28.03 Sand 5/2 DRY Pepsi Drop *28.03
Nov 1'25 55 335R    S0 T6 6.60 1st 0.75L EvAw,FinWl 17.90+.15 Fast 4/7 DBP Leathems Nando *18.05
Aug 23'25 57 335R    S1 T4 6.69 1st 3.5L Ld 1,drclr 17.93+.15 Fast 4/6 DBP Conscience *18.08

Blue

[16.55]
TR: Owner[16.55-DRY] 32 13 64Mr. Charles Baxter (Broughshane BT42 4L Ibd.D.(Ballymac Best-Generous Daisy).Sep'22GENEROUS CASHOUT

Jan 12'26 67 300T    T3 0.00 Solo 16.68 Sand DRY *16.68
Dec 8'25 67 300R    SS0 T4 0.00 6th 13.75L Crd 16.56 Sand 3/1 DRY Portrush Ben 17.52
Dec 1'25 68 300R    S0 T1 0.00 1st nk 16.82 Sand 7/4 DRY Old Fort Lakota *16.82
Nov 3'25 68 300R    S0 T3 0.00 3rd 3.25L/sh Crd 17.21 -.20 Slow 4/6F DRY Sniper Orla Wray 17.25

White

[16.70]
TR: Owner[16.70-DRY] 54 12 714Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co.Derry) Ibe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Sniper Ria).Aug'22SNIPER RORO TPW €1,710

Dec 12'25 76 325R    S2 T4 0.00 43 3rd 3.00L EP,FinWl 17.66+.10 Fast15/2 LFD Monbeg Jacob 17.97
Dec 8'25 75 300R    SS0 T1 0.00 4th 10.25L Crd 16.56 Sand 10/1 DRY Portrush Ben 17.28
Jun 16'25 77 300R    SS0 T2 0.00 1st 1.75L 16.70 Sand 4/5F DRY Generous Cashout *16.70
Nov 9'24 75 325R    SS0 T1 4.26 11 1st 3.25L 17.38 Sand 3/1 LFD Import Duty *17.38

Black

[16.90]
TR: Owner[16.90-DRY] 19 3 56Mr James Murray (Newtownards Down) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Dingys Diva).Nov'23DAKOTA STAR TPW €160

Jan 12'26 50 300R    S0 T1 0.00 1st 2.25L 17.17 Sand 5/4J DRY Freyas Robyn *17.17
Dec 5'25 48 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L 19.88 -.40 Slow SPK Ballycullen Les 19.69
Oct 18'25 50 335R    SS0 T3 6.56 1st 3L Ld 1,ClrRn 17.95+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Gamble Frank *18.10
Jul 26'25 51 335R    S3 T2 6.63 1st hd Ld 1,HldOn 18.13+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Conscience *18.28

Orange

[17.32]Late-Corporatetwister

TR: Owner[17.32-DRY] 33 7 57Gold-Cup-Day-Syndicate (Lifford) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Greenisle Athena).Mar'22TRALEE WARRIOR TPW €3,485

Dec 12'25 80 525R    A4 T4 2.61 1111 1st 4.5L VQaw,drclr 28.88+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD False Statement *29.08
Dec 6'25 81 525R    A5 T4 2.70 1212 1st 1L EP,CmAg 29.31 Sand 5/2 LFD Mineola Man From *29.31
Apr 25'24 73 400T    T5 7.57 Solo 21.90 Sand DLK *21.90
Aug 15'23 76 330T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 18.76 -.10 Slow THR Corporate Storm *18.66

Stripes

[17.01]Late-Half Halt

TR: Owner[17.01-DRY] 17 4 32Justin Graham/Patrick McQuaid (Co.Arma Mbk.D.(Rileys Hill-Over Easy).May'23JUSTYS FLYER TPW €780

Dec 20'25 72 335R    S1 T2 0.00 2nd 0.75L 18.30+.10 Fast DBP Maireads Best 18.45
Dec 6'25 73 525R    A3 T4 2.58 2221 4th 7.50L Ld 3,Stb 4 29.13 Sand DLK Coolemount Blaze 29.65
Jun 7'25 75 400R    S2 T4 7.15 11 1st 0.75L EP,Ld 1 21.32 Sand DLK Ruinthelonggame *21.32
Apr 19'25 75 325R    S7 T1 0.00 11 1st 11.25L FAw,drclr 17.61+.10 Fast LFD Abrakebabra Scar *17.71

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


